
" " " " " " "
"

"
"

"
" " " " " "

"
"

"
"

"
"

"
"

"
"

"
"

"
"

"
"

"
"

"
"

"
"

"
"

"
"

"
"

"
"

"
"

"
"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

" " " " " "
"

"
"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"
"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

" " " "
"

"
"

"
" "

"
"

"
"

"

"
"

"
"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"
" " " " " " " " "

"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"
"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"
"

"
"

"
"

"
"

"
"

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

T

V

!7

np

np
np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np
np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np
np

np

np

np

np

DOUGLAS   CO

D
O

U
G

L
A

S
   

C
O

LANE   CO

W  I  L  D  E  R  N  E  S  S

B  O  U  L  D  E  R               C  R  E  E  K

LANE  CO

DOUGLAS  CO

LANE   CO DOUGLAS   CO

33

23

3436

7

3

Illahee

31

22

11

2

M
E

R
ID

IA
N

19

17
18

34

34

32

26

18

23

36

2

24

14

21

29

20

11

35

1

10
12

35

29

4

32

25

33

10

10

16

19

3135

20

2

17

18

5

20

26

13

29

8

32

33

5

30

35

4
2

19

33

14

13

1

18

33

35

23

15

9

21

34

1

21

24

3

30

33

28

23

14

5

25

9

31

12

22

28

2

8

17

14

25

19

28

35

20

7

12

3

24

16

29

4

36

10

15

36

26

32

7 9

7

13 17

30

13

8 9

16

6

34

13

6

1

W
IL

LA
M

E
T

T
E

24

29

20

25
28

12

17

36

9

25

31

19

26

16

19

30

6

17
15

7

34

27

10

29

WC

1

6

5

1

3

33

13

16

33

22

4

23

18

24

28

6

34

6

32

21

4

28

36

Chilcoot

31

27

23

9

22

31

27

32

20

35

4

12

16

26

24

31

8

33

30

18

31

36

11

36

128

32

35

11

25

5

32

WC

30

31

21

15

14

11

14

3

5

7

32

26
27

8

21

BEAR

CANTON
CREEK

STEAMBOAT
FALLS

STEAMBOAT
INN

STEAMBOAT

REYNOLDS

GRAVEL BIN

ISLAND

STEAMBOAT
BALLFIELD

BULLPUP

STEELHEAD

WILLIAMS
CREEK

GRASSY

FULLER

STEAM BOAT
WORK CENTER

BULLDOG ROCK
ROADLESS AREA

LIMPY ROCK
  ROADLESS

     AREA

MEDICINE
CREEK APPENDAGE

ROADLESS AREA

24-1-23

25-1-2.5

25-1-23.5

25-1-13

24-1-12.1

25
-1

-1
3

24-1-35

25-1-12.1

25
-1

-1
3

25
-1

-2
.2

24-1-1

25-1-25.1

24-1-1

24-1-24

24
-1

-1

25-1-23

24-1-11

25-1-1.2

25-1-24

25-1-23.4

25-1-11.2

25
-1

-2
3.

2

24-1-26.1

25-1-26

25
-1

-2
3

24-1-14

25-1-25

24-1-24.1

24-1-23.1

24
-1

-1
1.

3

25-1-12.1

24-1-1

24
-1

-1

24-1-35.3

24
-1

-2
4.

3

25-1-13

25-1-1.4

24
-1

-1
3.

3

24
-1

-1
1.

2

25-1-2.1

24-1-25

25
-1

-1
1

25-1-22.1

25-1-24.2

25-1-13

24-1-35

25
-1

-2
4.

1

25-1-12.2

24-1-24.2

25 1 25 2

24-1-13.1

25-1-12.4

24-1-1

25-1-11

24-1-1

24-1-13

25-1-36

25-1-11.1

25 1 25 3

24
-1

-2
4.

4

24-1-35

25-1-23

25-1-12

24-1-1

25-1-31

25-1-12
25-1-1.3

24-1-24.2

25-1-26

25-1-23

25-1-22.1

25-1-31

24-1-13

25-1-25

25-1-23.3

25-1-31

24-1-35.2

25-1-12.3

25-1-23

25-1-12

24
-1

-2
5.

2

25-1-26.4

5637

M
 O

 U
 N

 T
 A

 I 
N

 S

3721

RIDGE

3128

3551

3041

Bloody
Point

3406 Ranger
Prairie

4769

CHILCOOT

Spring
Mountain

Black Gorge

3338

Limpy
Rock

2985

4900

Pyramid
Rock

R
attlesnake R

idge

RIDG
E

3003

5252

4726

B r i s t o w

3654

3382

4802

5398

Lost Camp
   Prairie

2570

4450

RIDGE

Reynolds
Butte

4459

HO
M

ESTE
AD

E
agle

R
idge

Ragged
Butte

4886

Devils
Stairway

3192

Illahee
Rock

5913

3730

2398

3619

3390

Bear
Point

Johnson
Butte

Wild Rose
Point

3948

2762

3390

3729

2110

3501

RAGGED

RIDG
E

Bulldog Prairie

Buster
Butte

3908

2842

5542

3406

4597

4512

5239

5020

4793

3460

H
orse P

rairie

Jack
Point

McKinley
Rock

Harding
Butte

4504

P r a i r i e

Bulldog
Rock

3753

1729

4473

REYNOLDS

Lost Prairie
Rock

4677

H
ipow

er

Perry
Butte

5815

4891

5898

Steeple

2745

Firemans
Leap

4327

Rock

2830

Bartrums
Rock

3154

Dog
Mountain

R
ID

G
E

4900

4453

Silver Rock

2187

3361

3467

Granddad
Butte

Bluffs

4986

W
ash

board

Ridge

C
 A

 L
 A

 P
 O

 O
 Y

 A

4831

4167

2963

5820

HO
M

ESTE
AD

5293

4285

5500

Steamboat
Point

5435

3186

RAGGED RIDGE

2707

3104

5382

Chilcoot
Mountain

Lemon
Butte

3473 3681

3382

1721

5303

4226

2651

Redmans
Tooth

4063

NORTH

Big

Falls

Creek

Creek

Cedar

Cr

C
reek

P
art

Man

C
reek

Cr

Rapids

Bo
ul

de
r

Tim
ber

Buck

Cree
k

Little Falls

Indian

Can
to

n

Johnson

Creek

Fisher UMPQUA

Canton

Bucket

Canton

Buster

Bou
lde

r

Little

Creek

Chilcoot

Coon

Salmon

Creek

Spring

B
end

STEAMBOAT

Creek

Onion

Bulldog

Creek

Siw
ash

Bou
ld

er

Creek

C
reek

North

Creek

Mile
5

RIVER

Re
dm

an

Creek

Big

Cr

Threemile
Spring

Cr

Ben
d

Singe

Siw
ash

C
r

Rattlesnake

Cr

Alder

Creek

Fork

C
reek

Mile
51

Creek

Steelhead

G
rass

C
re

ek

Jack
Falls

Creek

South

South

Creek

Lake

Spring

McKinley

Cr

Creek

Fork

North

Creek

Fork

North

Lost

Lake

Mile 1

Ja
ck

Fork

C
reek

Cr

H
om

estead

Creek

1090

STEAMBOAT

Creek

C
re

ek

Reynolds

Creek

Creek

D
eep

Bullpup

Cr

Cedar

1319

Fuller

C
r

Steam
boat

Brouse

B
lack

Creek

CREEK

Illahee
Spring

Creek

C
reek

South

Big

Bend

Cre
ek

Cedar

C
reek

C
reek

Creek

C
reek

Tail

Bend

Fork

Fork

Singe

Creek

D
ea

dw
oo

d

Mile
52

C
reek

CREEK

P
ass

Creek

Cree
k

Creek

Hip
ow

er

Steamboat
Falls

No

C
re

ek

Longs

Mile
55

Bradley
Lake

C
re

ek

Beaver
Pond

20
5

017

100

001

453

ªª38

100

152

105

1532A

3818

308

38
03

500

4775

389

100

101

200

365

4713

11
0

456

37
3

20
2

015

615

11
0

110

25
1

110

18
6

215

20
0

03
6

550

150

315

100

200

195

100

214

02
0

161

010

011

3816

11
4

10
6

019

206

200

27
2

58
51

03
1

450

602

120

302

03
0

050

010

054

02
5

305

36
0

200

348

ªª38

360

215 35
0

350

20
2

3824

200

105

435

03
2

205

600

11
0

607

250
360

3818

160

152

450

223

03
0

550

ªª38

155

500

160

002

1414

3825

223

020

060

216

015

150

203

35
1

032

240

300

053

100

105

10
0

05
2

203

001

490100

300

35
0

452

351

115

022

614

1515

024

11
8

014

452

017

205

05
2

112

372

005

366

124

1534

38
03

220

182

102

61
2

360

05
5

110

210

603

3811

010

1553

001

111

317

1543

55
1

32
2

123

310

00
8

45
0

380

38
17

1552

202

120

10
5

355

604

3821

210

009

003

530

180

400

151

21
7

3850

201

006

003

20
0602

325

112

102

34
9

26
0

49
1

150

100

410

30
2

021

04
0

250

3810

5850

300

120

155

10
2

30
0

019

4713

651

160

31
5

20
0

00
5

120

210

130

105

03
1

107

3825

111

ªª38

115

430

38
18

38
4

008

100
25

0

001

12
2

100

350

11
5

201

17
1

221

155

196

155

20
1

1414

030

300

307

326

3850

030

207

04
0

222

158

30
5

211

335

203

100

205

033

260

1407

114

195

40
0

020

010

204

24
6

140

15
4

600

245

208

37
0

150

002

3815

1488

001

205

11
5

10
5

11
2

003

200

361

36
3

610

010

202

151

21
0

325

30
0

14
0

209

305

051

017

150

37
0

212

602

15
1

160

105

008

041

20
4

608

207

350

211

1535

47
60

048

113

3824

15
0

3809

11
9

220

012

320

38
21

100

300

3810

100

60
0

10
0

218

210

349

600

301

00
7

035

208

100

480

11
0

20
6

250

1554

104

31
4

3816

3815

4712

005

366

330

4760

451

018

005

020

19
0

51
0

65
0

340

300

152

40
0

101

02
6

!!138

21
25

218

3806

27
0

160

302

11
1

10
0

01
0

205

3850

001
47

60

015

3806

47
13

212

303

38
11

5850

600

14
0

319

490

616

650

1539

150

50
0

33
7

47
12

210

398

200

25
1

3810 3810

650

600

198

200

100

349

058

601

3815

25
1

162

3821

II249

611

3806

200

3821

34
8

385

16
1

310

174

205

02
5

323

60
1

205

38
17

05
0

3809

10
6

100

26
5

180

026

300

30
1

170

606

33
5

200

252

006

321

034

48
0

010

350

330

300

300

600

603

610

051

3806

38
06

3816

3850

38
1010

0

550

001

009

4712

330

153

38 MP

39 MP

40 MP

41 MP

42 MP

43 MP

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H H H H

H

H H H H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H H H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
HH

H

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

HH

H

HH

HH

H
H

H

H H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
HH

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

!F

"

!8

!8

!8

!8

!C

!C

!C

!C

!C

´
´

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

±

±

!

R

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

óóóó
óó

óó
óó
óó
óó

ó
ó
ó

óó
ó

óóóó
ó

ó

óó

óóó
ó
ó
ó

óóó
ó

óó
ó
ó
óó
óó
ó
ó
óó
ó
ó
ó
óó
ó
óóóó

óó

óó
óó
ó
ó
ó

óóó

óóóóóó

óóó

óó
ó

óóóóó

ó

ó
ó
óó
ó ó

óóóó

óóóó ó

ó
ó
ó

óóóó

óó

ó

óó

óóóóóó

óó

ó

óó
óóó

ó

óóóóóóóóóó
ó
óóóó

ó ó ó

ó
ó
ó

ó
BOULDER
CREEK
NORTH

BULL PUP

RIVERVIEW

MOTT

ILLAHEE
LOOKOUT

STEAMBOAT
BALL FIELD

CANTON CREEK

STEAMBOAT
FALLS

ISLAND

Bloody Point

N O R T H
U
M P Q U A , O R E G O N NA T I O

N
A
L

W
I L D A N D S C E N I C R I V E R

Ragged Butte
4,459

Wild Rose Point
5,302

Quartz Point
3,734

Spring Mountain
5,535

Buster Butte
3,819

Chilcoot Mountain
4,977

Dog Mountain
4,819

Granddad Butte
3,330

Harding Butte
5,620

Jack Point
3,730

Johnson Butte
3,379

Lemon Butte
3,648

Perry Butte
4,888

Redmans Tooth
3,537

Reynolds Butte
4,416

Ranger Stone
4,655

Bartrums Rock
4,777

Steamboat Point
1,932

Steamboat

4400

4000

2200

18
00

3800

3200

1600

36
00

32
00

3000

2200

2800

46
00

4200

34
00

2800

2400

2600

20
00

20
00

34
00

3000

2400

4200

3600

2800

2400

2000

14
00

40002600

1800

3000

1600

3800

2200

2400

3200

2200 2600

1400

5600

4800

4600

38
00

3200

4400

30
00

2800

2600

4200

3400 5400

3600

3000

34
00

4000

3200

2800

26
00

3800

54
00

4800

4600

42
00

40
00

3600

38
00

5200

3400

3200
3200

3000

5000

44
00

38
00

2400

2200

2000

1200

1600 1800

1200

5000

4800

40
00

4200

46
00

4400

38
00

3800

1400

2200
2600

2400

1600

20
00

1800

3000

3800
34

00

3600

32
00

2800

3600

3400

3200

3800

38
00

4000

3200

3200

3400

3000

2800

26
00

3000

2400

3200

2000

2600

28
00

2400

18
00

2200

1800

46
00

4200

26
00

3000

2600

30
00

2800 2400

5000

4600

48
00

52
00

50
00

4800

4000

40
004200

3600

3800

2400

3000

2600

2400

2000

2000

16
00

22
00

2400

20
00

5000

4800

4600

4800

4000

4200

2200

4600

4400

4400

4200

4400

3400

3600

3400

3600

3400

3200

2600

2600

3200

2800

3000

2800

28
00

2400

22
00

2200

16
00

1800

1800

36
00

32
00

2800

26
00

24
00

1600

1800

Threemile
Spring

Illahee
Spring

Midnight

Spring

Cedar Spring

Buster Spring

Three Springs

Chilcoot
Comm
Site

Ridge

Chilcoot

1

68

1

2

60

61

62

63

65

66

67

69

T
 2

6
 S

 R
 2

 E
T

 2
6

 S
 R

 1
 E

T 26 S R 2 E
T 25 1/2 S R 2 E

T
 2

6
 S

 R
 2

 E
T

 2
6

 S
 R

 3
 E

T
 2

4
 S

 R
 1

 W
T

 2
4

 S
 R

 1
 E

T 24 S R 1 W
T 25 S R 1 W

T
 2

4
 S

 R
 1

 E
T

 2
4

 S
 R

 2
 E

T 24 S R 1 E
T 25 S R 1 E

T
 2

4
 S

 R
 2

 E
T

 2
4

 S
 R

 3
 E

T 24 S R 2 E
T 25 S R 2 E

T 24 S R 3 E
T 25 S R 3 E

T 26 S R 1 W
T 25 S R 1 W

T
 2

6
 S

R
 1

 W
T

 2
5

 1
/2

S
 R

 1
 E

T
 2

6
 S

 R
 1

 W
T

 2
6

 S
 R

 1
 E

T
 2

5
 S

 R
 2

 E
T

 2
5

 S
 R

 1
 E

T
 2

5
 S

 R
 2

 E
T

 2
5

 S
 R

 3
 E

T 25 S R 2 E
T 25 1/2 S R 2 E

T 25 S R 2 E
T 25 1/2
S R 3 E

T
 2

5
 S

 R
 1

 E
T

 2
5

 S
 R

 1
 W

T 25 S R 1 E
T 25 1/2 S R 1 E

T 25 S R 1 W
T 25 1/2 S R 1 E

T 25 S R 3 E
T 25 1/2 S R 3 E

T 25 1/2 S R 1 E
T 26 S R 1 E

T
 2

5
 1

/2
S

 R
 1

 E
T

 2
5

 1
/2

S
 R

 2
 E

T 25 1/2 S R 3 E
T 26 S R 3 E

DIV S
DIV WDIV H DIV E

DIV D

DIV J

43
°2

9.
5'

N
43

°2
9'

N
43

°2
8.

5'
N

43
°2

8'
N

43
°2

7.
5'

N
43

°2
7'

N
43

°2
6.

5'
N

43
°2

6'
N

43
°2

5.
5'

N
43

°2
5'

N
43

°2
4.

5'
N

43
°2

3.
5'

N
43

°2
3'

N
43

°2
2.

5'
N

43
°2

2'
N

43
°2

1.
5'

N
43

°2
1'

N
43

°2
0.

5'
N

43
°2

0'
N

43
°1

9.
5'

N

43
°2

9.
5'

N
43

°2
9'

N
43

°2
8.

5'
N

43
°2

8'
N

43
°2

7.
5'

N
43

°2
7'

N
43

°2
6.

5'
N

43
°2

6'
N

43
°2

5.
5'

N
43

°2
5'

N
43

°2
4.

5'
N

43
°2

3.
5'

N
43

°2
3'

N
43

°2
2.

5'
N

43
°2

2'
N

43
°2

1.
5'

N
43

°2
1'

N
43

°2
0.

5'
N

43
°2

0'
N

43
°1

9.
5'

N

122°27.5'W122°28.51'W122°29.5'W122°30.5'W122°31.5'W122°32.5'W122°33.5'W122°34.5'W122°35.5'W122°36.5'W122°37.5'W122°38.5'W122°39.5'W122°40.5'W122°41.5'W122°42.5'W122°43.51'W122°44.5'W122°45.5'W122°46.5'W

122°27.5'W122°28.51'W122°29.5'W122°30.5'W122°31.5'W122°32.5'W122°33.5'W122°34.5'W122°35.5'W122°36.5'W122°37.5'W122°38.5'W122°39.5'W122°40.5'W122°41.5'W122°42.5'W122°43.51'W122°44.5'W122°45.5'W122°46.5'W

1:78,125 | 9/2/2023
Acres from IR and GPS

North American 1983 Datum. LatLong Grid

0 21 Mi

±

Helispot

Division Break

Drop Point

Staging Area

Water Source

óó Completed Dozer Line

Completed Hand Line

Completed Road as Line

ó Planned Dozer Line

Planned Hand Line

Access or Improved Road

Other

Contained

Uncontained

Wildfire Daily Fire
Perimeter

Overview
Chilcoot: OR-UPF-000345
Ridge: OR-UPF-000346

September 3, 2023



np

np

np

np

M
E

R
ID

IA
N

18

24

11

16

2

9

14

19

7

13

W
IL

LA
M

E
T

T
E

20

12

17

1

23

6

21

8

5

25-1-2.5

25-1-23.5

25
-1

-1
3

25-1-12.1

25
-1

-1
3

25-1-25.1

25-1-14

25-1-23

25-1-24

25-1-23.4

25-1-11.2

25
-1

-2
3.

2

25-1-26

25
-1

-2
3

25-1-25

25-1-2.3

25-1-12.1

25-1-13

25-1-1.4

25
-1

-1
1

25-1-22.1

25-1-24.2

25-1-13

25
-1

-2
4.

1

25-1-12.2

25-1-12.4

25-1-11

25-1-11.1

25-1-23

25
-1

-2
5

25-1-12

25-1-26

25-1-23

25-1-22.1

25-1-31

25-1-25

25-1-23.3

25-1-12.3

25-1-23

CHILCOOT

RIDGE

H
ipow

er

Bluffs

4285

Siw
ash

Siw
ash

C
r

Cr

Cr

Cr

North

Cr

Creek

C
re
ek

Brous
e

South

Hi
po
we
r

37
3

360

160

35
0

452

351

115

38
03

182

45
0

180

112

102

410

250

30
0

17
1

15515
4

37
0

11
0

451

19
0

40
0

3806

398

162

200

385

16
1

174

205

3809

10
6

170

48
0

óóóó
óó

óó
óó
óó
óó

ó
ó
ó

óó
ó

óó

ó

óó

óóó

ó
óó
óóó
ó

óó

óó
óó
ó
ó
ó

óóó

óóóóóó

óóó

óó
ó

óóóóó
ó
óó
óó
óóóóóóóóó óó

ó
ó
ó

óó

ó

óó

óóóóóó

ó

óó
óóó

ó

óóóóóóóóóó
ó
óóóó

4400

4600

42
00

4000

40
00

38
00

3600

3200

3200

3000

2800

2600

2200

22
00

24
00

2000

20
00

4200

38
00

3800

36
00

34
00

3400

340
0

3000

2800

2600

1800

3600

24
00

2200

20
00

18
00

300
0

24
00

26
00

1800

1600

16
00

2800

2600

24
00

30
00

2800

2600

320
0

3000

260
0

2800

2800

3200

30
00

18
00

4400

4200

2600

16
00

1600

1400

Chilcoot

1

68

62

63

65

66

67

69

T
 2

5
 S

 R
 1

 E
T

 2
5

 S
 R

 1
 W

DIV H DIV E

DIV D

DIV J

43
°2

5.
5'

N
43

°2
5'

N
43

°2
4.

5'
N

43
°2

3.
99

'N
43

°2
3.

5'
N

43
°2

3'
N

43
°2

5.
5'

N
43

°2
5'

N
43

°2
4.

5'
N

43
°2

3.
99

'N
43

°2
3.

5'
N

43
°2

3'
N

122°41'W122°41.5'W122°42'W122°42.5'W122°43'W122°43.51'W122°44'W122°44.5'W122°45'W122°45.5'W122°46'W122°46.5'W

122°41'W122°41.5'W122°42'W122°42.5'W122°43'W122°43.51'W122°44'W122°44.5'W122°45'W122°45.5'W122°46'W122°46.5'W

1:24,000 | 9/2/2023
Acres from IR and GPS

North American 1983 Datum. LatLong Grid

0 0.50.25 Mi

±

Helispot

Division Break

Drop Point

Staging Area

Water Source

óó Completed Dozer Line

Completed Hand Line

Completed Road as Line

Access or Improved Road

Contained

Uncontained

Wildfire Daily Fire
Perimeter

Chilcoot: OR-UPF-000345
Ridge: OR-UPF-000346

September 3, 2023

Chilcoot



np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

np

10

18

19

15

2221

1

20

4

17
13

6

7

16

24

98

3

12

5

BEAR
REYNOLDS

BULLPUP

GRASSY

FULLER

5910

5398
5913

Bulldog Prairie

5542

4597

5005

Bulldog
Rock

Lost Prairie
Rock

5815

5898

5710

5820

5500

C
re
ek

Creek

Loletta

Lake

Lake

Lakes

Bullpup

Fuller

D
ea
dw
oo
d

C
re
ek

Bradley
Lake

389
365

456

310

200

58
51

435

436

21
5

300

372

1534

1543

209

380

1552

31
5

430

38
4

21
0

3850

205

1407

37
0 12

1

5851

3810

11
0

208

366

302

250
210

3810 3810

200

15
1

300

!C

BOULDER
CREEK
NORTH

5600

56
00

5400

5400
5200

5200

5000

5000

4800

4800

4600

4600

44
0042
00

4000

3800

52
00

5400

5400

5200

5000

4800

4600

4600

4400

4200

4200

4000

5400

5200

5000

4800

46
00

5000

48
00

46
00

4800

4400

44
00

42
00

42
00

40
00

4600

5200

4600

4800

5000

4400

56
00

5400

5400

5200

52
00

5400

5200

50
00

50
00

5000

4800

4800

4400

42
00

44
00

5200

5000

50
00

38
00

36
00

5800

5200

Ridge

2

T
 2

5
 S

 R
 2

 E
T

 2
5

 S
 R

 3
 E

DIV S
DIV W

43
°2

6'
N

43
°2

5.
5'

N
43

°2
5'

N
43

°2
4.

5'
N

43
°2

3.
99

'N
43

°2
3.

5'
N

43
°2

3'
N

43
°2

6'
N

43
°2

5.
5'

N
43

°2
5'

N
43

°2
4.

5'
N

43
°2

3.
99

'N
43

°2
3.

5'
N

43
°2

3'
N

122°25.5'W122°26'W122°26.5'W122°27'W122°27.5'W122°28'W122°28.51'W122°29'W122°29.5'W122°30'W122°30.5'W122°31'W

122°25.5'W122°26'W122°26.5'W122°27'W122°27.5'W122°28'W122°28.51'W122°29'W122°29.5'W122°30'W122°30.5'W122°31'W

1:24,000 | 9/2/2023
Acres from IR and GPS

North American 1983 Datum. LatLong Grid

0 0.50.25 Mi

±

Division Break

Drop Point

Completed Hand Line

Completed Road as Line

Other

Contained

Uncontained

Wildfire Daily Fire
Perimeter

Ridge
Chilcoot: OR-UPF-000345
Ridge: OR-UPF-000346

September 3, 2023


	IAP_overview_11x17_land_20230902_2104_Chilcoot_ORUPF000345_93
	IAP_Chilcoot_11x17_land_20230902_2103_Chilcoot_ORUPF000345_93
	IAP_Ridge_11x17_land_20230902_2104_Chilcoot_ORUPF000345_93

